FIRST INFORMATION OF A CONTINUE TO PORT UNDER SECTION 154
CRIMINAL PROCEDURE COLUMN TO THE PORT UNDER SECTION 154

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2604(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act Corr. To

FIR No. 1132(6)2023 MRG-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 04/05/2023 at @ 1:40 AM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
11/09/2023 At 8:29 AM	Old Bazar, Rengkai Road, Sugnu Bus Parking, Churachandpur. About 0.5 Kms East	11/09/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Warepam Hemanta (50) h/w W Sobita Devi of Old Bazar, Sugnu Bus Parking, Churachandpur # 8416062920	Violent mob members of different age group from Kuki community	Rioting, rioting armed with deadly weapons, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, extortion, theft, criminal trespass, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, mischief causing damage to public property	W/SI Ngaihoikim Tungnung of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf Own, Icho i/c OC/CCP-PS		Punishable u/s / 147/148/149/384/380/447/ 427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act		

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 11/09/2023

Officer-In-Iricharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur To

The Officer-in-Charge, Moirang Police Station Moirang, Bishnupur District, Manipur

Subject: - Report

Dated/Moirang

The



(50000000000000000000000000000000000000				
Sir, With daged about _	lue respect, I, the undersigned of the last in a second of the second of the last in a second of the last in a second of the l	gned namely <u>Wa</u> ent of <u>Old Bazaz</u> beg to submit the follow	repam Hem r, Rainkai i ving few lines for ye	Road, Sugnu our kind consideration
That of numbering all with family m undersigned	ry action. on	ging to Kuki Community (uki people started dest erties of the undersigne	y started attacking troying and burning and were razed to to	the undersigned along the house/Shop of the the ground and all the
cause the	application. above facts and circumstrarrest of the miscreants damaging my properties, of Justice.	who belongs to the r So, please take up an	FIR against them	as soon as possible for
Enclosed:	i) List of items Lost ii) Family Members detai	384/880/44 15. Oml	Mais	eare FIR ulg 147/142/149 EPC, 3/4 07 PDPP

Churachandpu Fisice State

Report is breated as an OE of the PIRNO.

1132 (6) 23 MR4 PS U/S 143/148/149/384/380.

1447/427-112 & 3/4 -PDPP Act.

Yours Faithfully, W. Hemanta Old Bazar (Sugara Parkin 8416062920.

I IST OF ITEMS LOSS:

SI.No.	Particulars	Description	01997	Remarks
ALIVO.	House/Building (Area of Land)	VL DOULIEN. House. Rainton , Sugum Bus Packniy Room no. 8th / Becord Flower		Burned Damaged
2	Vehicles	NILL		Burned Stolen Damaged
3	Jewelleries	one Necklace of 4. Shan	13 Lakts (MAD)	Loss
4	Shop & Establishment	Flectionics gords Flectionics gords Fruits with Ballacyp — 2 Sets TV. LED. Plagama and other goods. Laptop computer — 2 sels	f 5 lakha	Burned Stolen V Damaged
5	Animal and Poultry	. Nicz		Loss
6	Cloths	Hause hold	30 to 40 Thousands (Alar	Loss
7	Other House	Bad and other Howahold items	2 laters (April	Loss
8	Cash &	14 000 (fortun Thousands)		Loss

POLICE STATE

otal amount of Loss	in Rupe	es (Appro	ximately):	5580650
Rupees	(Ten	(akhs)	(.Arp.))

Signature W. Homanita Meh. no. 8416062920



Family Members Details :

SI.No.	Name	M/F	Age/DoB	Remarks
1.	Wareporm Hemounta	M	50'5	Self
2.	Wareporm Schila	F	42 13	wife
3 -	Shatish Warepa	M	23"	Son
4.	Sitam Warepar	11/1	175	3on
			114	
= AIC				
		80年基礎	ligation.	
		Hall		
			L SAG	
	•	1515		The state of
				d the same
				HEIM, N

Signature

(Head of the Family)
Address: Old Bazar (Sugum Bus Par

Mobile No. 9416062920

Book No.			
Manipur State	Form	No.	V.7

Page	No.	198	
D			1 - 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2

FIRST INFORMATION OF COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION - MOIRANG

Sub- Division: Moirang

476

District: Bishnupur

148 FIR No. 1132(6)2023 MRG-P5 u/s 147/149/384/380/447/427IPC & 3/4 PDPP Act

MARIE, MA

Dt. & Hr. of Occurrence-on 4th May, 2023at @ 1.40 am

Date and Hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
On 11 th June, 2023 at 8.45 am	AtOld Bazar(Sugnu Parking), ChurachandpurDist.about 30kms to South	11/06/2023
	the stand by the signature, mark	-Calcumb impression o

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant & attached by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/complt.	Name and residence of accused person		Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Results of the case.
Warepam Hemanta, 50 yrs H/o. W. Sobita DeviofOld Bazar(Sugnu Parking), Churachandpur Dist.	Violent mob members of different age group from kuki Community	Rioting armed with deadly weapon, if an offence be committed by any member of an unlawful assembly, every other member of such assembly shall be guilty of the offence, Extortion, theft in a building, criminal trespass, damage&3/4,PDPP Act , Muschy	The case has been transferred to OC PS since the P.O. falls under the Jurisdiction of OC PS	
OE is attached. i/c OC/MRG-P.S Dt. 11/06/2023	i.	Punishable u/s /47 147/148/149/384/380/447/427 IPO & 3/4 PDPP Act		

Character Dist., Manipur Bi-buston Dist., Manipur

Signed... (SI. N. Samson Singh) Designation... i/cOC/MRG-PS